T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
T-MOBILE SITE NAME:
T-MOBILE PROJECT:
TOWER HEIGHT:
BUSINESS UNIT #:
SITE ADDRESS:
COUNTY:
SITE TYPE:

GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO
PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES:
CODE TYPE CODE
BUILDING 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION/2018 IBC
MECHANICAL 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION/2018 IMC
ELECTRICAL 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION/2017 NEC
THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO INCREASE ON-AIR
RELIABILITY AND PROVIDE STANDBY ELECTRIC POWER.
TOWER SCOPE OF WORK
· NO TOWER WORK
GROUND SCOPE OF WORK
· REMOVE EXISTING 3'-0x5'-0" CONCRETE PAD
· INSTALL (N) 4'-0x9'-0" CONCRETE PAD
· INSTALL (1) CUMMINS PROPANE/NATURAL GAS
GENERATOR (CUMMINS GGFD 60HZ) ON (N) 4'-0x9'-0"
CONCRETE PAD
· INSTALL (1) ATS ON (N) UTILITY FRAME EXTENSION
· INSTALL (1) E-STOP ON (N) UTILITY FRAME EXTENSION
· INSTALL (3) 1" PVC SCH 40 CONDUITS
· INSTALL (2) 2" PVC SCH 40 CONDUITS
· INSTALL (1) 20A BREAKER IN EXISTING PPC
30° 13' 46.60" N
82° 33' 5.20" W
153.0' AMSL (NAD88)
T-MOBILE
5901 BENJAMIN CENTER DR., SUITE 100A-B
TAMPA, FL 33634
CALL FLORIDA ONE CALL
(800) 432-4770
CALL 3 WORKING DAYS
BEFORE YOU DIG!
APPROVALS
THE PARTIES ABOVE HEREBY APPROVE AND ACCEPT THESE
DOCUMENTS AND AUTHORIZE THE CONTRACTOR TO PROCEED
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DESCRIBED HEREIN.  ALL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND ANY CHANGES AND
MODIFICATIONS THEY MAY IMPOSE.
APPROVAL    SIGNATURE   DATE
T-MOBILE
SITE ACQUISITION
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.
0T-1
REVISION:SHEET NUMBER:
ISSUED FOR:
DRWNREV DESCRIPTION DES./QADATE
A 06/06/22 ATC CADPRELIMINARY
T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
9JK2338S
BU #: 877744
WILBURN
703 NE HARRINGTON CT
LAKE CITY, FL 32055
EXISTING 240.0' SELF
SUPPORT TOWER
4511 N HIMES AVE, SUITE 210
TAMPA, FL 33614
5901 BENJAMIN CENTER DR., SUITE 100A-B
TAMPA, FL 33634
MobileT
B 06/21/22 ATC CADPRELIMINARY
8807 CONSOLIDATED DRIVE
SODDY DAISY, TN 37379
0 08/01/22 ATC CADFINAL
SHEET # SHEET DESCRIPTION
TITLE SHEETT-1
C-1.1
C-2